2024 Camp Good Days Car Raffle Official Raffle Rules

HOW TO ENTER

- The Camp Good Days Raffle will begin at 6:00AM on February 6th, 2024, and end at 12:00PM on Monday, July 22nd, 2024.
- Raffle contestants may participate by:
 - Purchasing a \$20.00 Raffle Ticket or 3 Raffle Tickets for \$50.00 by calling (800) 785-2135 Monday through Friday 9:00 AM 5:00 PM, using cash, personal check, VISA, MasterCard, American Express or Discover. The contestant is entered each time an official raffle ticket is purchased, paid in full, completed, submitted, and accepted by Camp Good Days before the closing date of Monday, July 22nd, 2024.
- Camp Good Days and its sponsors are not responsible for any tickets or requests that are lost, late, or misdelivered.
- Personal checks returned to Camp Good Days by a financial institution will void the ticket purchased using those funds.
- Raffle entries become the property of Camp Good Days and will not be acknowledged or returned.

ELIGIBILITY RESTRICTIONS

- Prize Winner must be at least 18 years of age, a US resident and agree to abide by the Official Raffle Rules.
- Employees of Camp Good Days, West Herr New York, or Toyota Motors, its corporate parent, affiliated entities, its affiliated advertising agencies, partners, and their immediate families (parents, children, siblings, spouses) and households are ineligible to participate or win.
- Individuals may purchase more than one Raffle Ticket.

THE PRIZE

• The Prize is (1) 2024 Toyota Corolla LE. Estimated Sticker Value: \$23,284. The prize may not be transferred, exchanged, substituted, or redeemed for cash.

SELECTION OF WINNERS

- The winner will be notified by telephone and/or mail. In the event that the winner is unable to be contacted, despite diligent efforts to do so after 30 days of the original drawing, an alternate winner will be chosen.
- Odds of winning are a maximum of 1:3000.
- Decisions of Camp Good Days and Special Times with respect to the contest are final.

CONDITIONS

- Payment of all federal, state, and local taxes and registration and licensing fees are the sole responsibility of the winner. The winner will be required to sign an IRS Form W9 or equivalent.
- The winner agrees to have their name, address, voice, and likeness used without compensation in any advertising or broadcasting material relating to Camp Good Days and Special Times or this contest, and to sign a publicity release prior to awarding the prize.

- The winner will be required to sign an affidavit of eligibility and a liability release and proof of their person as well as provide their Social Security Number prior to the awarding of any prize within 10 days of notification or 30 days of the drawing or an alternate winner will be chosen.
- All entrants agree to hold West Herr New York, Toyota Motor Company, its corporate licensee, parent corporation, Camp Good Days and Special Times, affiliated companies and the officers, shareholders, directors, employees, agents, and representatives or each of them harmless against any and all claims or liability arising directly or indirectly from the prize or use of the prize or contest.
- Camp Good Days and Special Times, West Herr New York, and Toyota Motor Company accept no responsibility of liability for damages, losses or injury resulting from acceptance or use of any prize.
- By purchasing a raffle ticket, entrants accept and agree to these rules and the decisions of Camp Good Days, which shall be final and legally binding.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE RAFFLE CONTEST RULES OR TO COMPLETE THE NECESSARY STATE AND FEDERAL FORMS MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION.

• The winner's name can be obtained by calling 585-624-5555 after Monday, July 22nd, 2024.



